ART on the Square Jodi Paley 650-868-9027 artonthesquarerwc.jodi@gmail.com

## ART on the Square Announces Its 2019 Summer Season

Redwood City, Calif. (April 22, 2019) – ART on the Square has announced the dates for its summer season of fine arts and crafts shows at Courthouse Square in downtown Redwood City. According to ART on the Square producer Beth Mostovoy, "It's our lucky 13th anniversary and you can't beat shopping for cool art and bopping to the band at Music on the Square on a Friday evening!" Mostovoy added, "We showcase emerging artists alongside the artists who've shared our 13 year journey. And, thanks to our generous sponsors, we provide booths to community-based groups that use art to make a difference." ART on the Square features original jewelry, photography, glass, fiber art, ceramics, woodwork, and more, with prices for every budget. Mostovoy said that people should "be sure to enter the drawing at our Friday shows for \$25 gift certificates that winners can spend on the artists' work of their choice." Courthouse Square is conveniently located on Hamilton near Broadway just a few blocks from Sequoia Station. Mostovoy said that "People can take SamTrans or CalTrain, walk, bike, or drive. They'll find nearby on-street parking as well as public garages, although parking spots do fill quickly for these popular events."

For more information or to get the 2019 Artist Vendor Application, email artonthesquarerwc@gmail.com.

## ART on the Square 2019 Summer Season

On Hamilton at Courthouse Square in Downtown Redwood City ART on the Square: Fri 6/14, 5 - 8:30pm & Music on the Square JEWELRY on the Square: Fri 7/12, 5 - 8:30pm & Music on the Square ART on the Square: Fri 7/26, 5 - 8:30pm & Music on the Square ART on the Square: Sat 7/27, Noon - 8pm & the PAL Music Festival ART on the Square: Fri 8/23, 5 - 8:30pm & Music on the Square

###

Images for use can be found here: <a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1hAOWHdVR6gExHttpOVtMw-e8IOWeAZf4?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1hAOWHdVR6gExHttpOVtMw-e8IOWeAZf4?usp=sharing</a>

More information about ART on the Square: <a href="http://www.redwoodcity.org/residents/redwood-city-events/art">http://www.redwoodcity.org/residents/redwood-city-events/art</a>

ART on the Square was founded in 2007 by Beth Mostovoy and Julie Goodenough. Jodi Ziff Paley joined the team in 2016 as the Director of Artist Outreach and Communication. ART on the Square's events are supported by the Redwood City Civic Cultural Commission, the Redwood City Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Services, and the Redwood City Parks and Arts Foundation. ART on the Square offers a diverse array of arts and cultural events broadly accessible to residents and visitors and to serve populations that otherwise lack access to cultural arts programming. Its mission is to bring art to people and people to art.